Cann-Tech, L.L.C.



C_T=

Engineers

Planners

Managers

November 29, 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

NOV 3 0 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Case No. 2010-00442

Green-Taylor Water District

Amended Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find attached one original and ten copies of an amended tariff and amended exhibit D for the previously submitted application for a purchase water rate adjustment for Green-Taylor Water District. The revision is as follows:

Initial Submittal

3/4" Meters:

First 3,000 gallons

Next 2,000 gallons

Revised (Tariff and Exhibit D)

3/4" Meters:

First 2,000 gallons

Next 3,000 gallons

Should you need additional information please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

CANN-TECH, LLC

Monty Rhody, P.E.

Project Manager

CC: Roger Moss, Green-Taylor Water District (letter only)

		een-Taylor , Kentucky mmunity, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO	
	SF	IEET NO
Green-Taylor Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. K	Y NO
(Name of Utility)	SF	IEET NO
	RATES AND CHARGES	
A. Minimum Water Rate	es Based on Size Connections	
Size of Connection	Number of Gallons or Less of Water per Month to be Provided For the Minimum Rate	Minimum Rate
5⁄8 x 3⁄4 inch	2,000	\$20.40
¾ inch	2,000	\$28.32
1 inch	5,000	44.14
1 ½ inch	10,000	75.19
2 inch	20,000	112.64

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge

Subject to the minimum water rates specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons of water consumption per month to customers of all connections.

5/8" x 3/4" Meters:

First	2,000 gallons	\$20.40 minimum bill
Next	3,000 gallons	8.50 per 1,000 per gallons
Next	5,000 gallons	6.80 per 1,000 per gallons
All Over	10,000 gallons	4.33 per 1,000 per gallons

		FOR	<u>Green-Taylor</u> , <u>Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY	. NO
			SHEET NO
Green-Tay	dor Water District CAN	NCELLING F	P.S.C. KY NO
(Na	ame of Utility)	-	SHEET NO
3/4" Meters	<u>:</u>		
First	2,000 gallons		\$28.32 minimum bill
Next	3,000 gallons		8.50 per 1,000 per gallons
Next	5,000 gallons		6.80 per 1,000 per gallons
All Over	10,000 gallons		4.33 per 1,000 per gallons
1" Meter:			
First	5,000 gallons		\$44.14 minimum bill
Next	5,000 gallons		6.80 per 1,000 gallons
All over	10,000 gallons		4.33 per 1,000 gallons
1 ½" Mete	ers:		
First	10,000 gallons		\$75.19 minimum bill
All Over	10,000 gallons		4.33 per 1,000 gallons
2" Meters	:		
First	20,000 gallons		\$112.64 minimum bill
All Over	· ·		4.33 per 1,000 gallons
Larue Cou	anty Water District Wholesale	\$2.	89 per 1,000 gallons
City of Gr	-	\$2.	50 per 1,000 gallons

E. Special Non-recurring Charges:

- 3. The utility will assess a charge for the following non-recurring services:
 - f) Meter Test Charge: Will be assessed \$30.00 when a customer requests the utility perform a test on the customer's meter to check for accuracy, and the test shows the customer's meter is now more than two percent (2%) fast.
 - g) <u>Reconnection Charge:</u> Will be assessed \$30.00 to reconnect service that has been terminated for non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public Service Commission rules and regulations.
 - h) Returned Check Charge: Will be assessed \$15.00 when a customer's check is returned, either due to insufficient funds or other reason due to customer fault. Any payment posted to an account by a returned check will be reversed and the account will be

considered delinquent for the amount due. If not paid by the 15th of the following month, the account is subject to disconnectin and any applicable service charges.

Date of Issue	
Date Effective	
Issued By	
Title	
	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	DATED

EXHIBIT D

EXISTING	3 GREEN-TAYI	EXISTING GREEN-TAYLOR WATER DISTRICT
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	1eter	
First	2,000 Gallons	\$19.72 Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	\$8.16 per 1,000 gallons
Next	5,000 Gallons	\$6.46 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$3.99 per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter		
First	2,000 Gallons	\$27.30 Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	\$8.16 per 1,000 gallons
Next	5,000 Gallons	\$6.46 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$3.99 per 1,000 gallons
I" Meter		
First	5,000 Gallons	\$42.44 Minimum Bill
Next	5,000 Gallons	\$6.46 per 1.000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$3.99 per 1,000 gallons
1.5" Meter		
First	10,000 Gallons	\$71.79 Minimum Bill
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$3.99 per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter		
First	20,000 Gallons	\$105.84 Minimum Bill
Over	20,000 Gallons	\$3.99 per 1.000 gallons
Larue Cour	Larue County Wholesale	\$2.55 per 1,000 gallons
Greensburg Wholesale	Wholesale	\$2.16 per 1,000 gallons

PRO	POSED GREEN	PROPOSED GREEN-TAYLOR WATER
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	/leter	
First	2,000 Gallons	\$20.40 Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	\$8.50 per 1,000 gallons
Next	5,000 Gallons	\$6.80 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$4.33 per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter		
First	2,000 Gallons	\$28.32 Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	\$8.50 per 1,000 gallons
Next	5,000 Gallons	\$6.80 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$4.33 per 1.000 gallons
M Market		
First	5 000 Gallons	\$44.14 Minimum Bill
Next	5 000 Gallons	\$6.80 per 1.000 gallons
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$4.33 per 1,000 gallons
L.S." Meter	2000 O	\$75.10 Minimum Bill
First	10.000 Gallons	11.5.19 millimin (1.5.10)
Over	10,000 Gallons	\$4.33 per 1.000 gallons
2" Meter		
First	20,000 Gallons	\$112.64 Minimum Bill
Over	20,000 Gallons	\$4.33 per 1,000 gallons
I arms Com	Larno County Wholesale	\$2.89 per 1,000 gallons
Tal de Com) -
Greensburg	Greensburg Wholesale	\$2.50 per 1,000 gallons